## **NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT**

Title : Procurement of Enterprise Grade Top-of-Rack Network Switches

for DSWD Central Office and Remote Datacenter

ITB No : GOP/17-DSWD-013

Date : 06 September 2017

This Notice of Postponement of the Scheduled Bid Opening is issued to all bidders who submitted their bids on the set deadline for the submission of and receipt of bids on 06 September 2017.

## I. Bid Opening

The Bid Opening is moved from 06 September 2017 to 07 September 2017 at 01:30 p.m. to be held at the Legal Service Conference Room, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, DSWD Central Office, IBP Road, Constitution Hills, Quezon City.

The reason for the postponement of the scheduled bid opening is due to lack of quorum of DSWD - Bids and Awards Committee-I (BAC-I).

Please be guided accordingly.

## FLORITA R. VILLAR

Undersecretary and Bids and Awards Committee-I Chairperson

By:

(Original signed)

CARLO FLORENDO C. CASTRO

Director IV and

Bids and Awards Committee-I Vice - Chairperson

Please accomplish this portion and send it to facsimile no. (02) 951-7116 or e-mail <u>bacsec@dswd.gov.ph</u>				
Procurement	of Ent	<u> </u>	f the Scheduled Bid Opening for tetwork Switches for DSWD Centre WD-013).	
Received by	:	/C: D: (1N)	Date :	
Designation	:	(Signature over Printed Name)		
Company	:		-	